Records Management



151 Southhall Lane, Ste. 450 Maitland, FL 32751 P.O. Drawer 200 Winter Park, FL 32790-0200 www.inteserra.com

January 5, 2023

Via Web Filing

https://efiling.utc.wa.gov/Form

Ms. Amanda Maxwell Washington Utilities &Transportation Comm. 621 Woodland Square Loop Lacey, WA 98503

RE: Time Warner Cable Information Services (Washington), LLC

WA Emergency Operations Information Request

RE: UT-220749

Dear Ms. Maxwell:

Enclosed please find the WA Emergency Operations Information Request, filed on behalf of Time Warner Cable Information Services (Washington), LLC.

This report has been web-filed at: https://efiling.utc.wa.gov/Form

In 2021, Time Warner Cable Information Services (STATE), LLC d/b/a Time Warner Cable ("TWCIS") provided telecommunications services in STATE. TWCIS' affiliate, Spectrum Advanced Services, LLC, provides interconnected VoIP services in STATE, although it does not do so pursuant to a certificate of public convenience and necessity or tariff. The enclosed Balance Sheet and Income Statement of Operations includes information regarding only TWCIS' telecommunications service. TWCIS provides revenue and customer information in this report in connection with the interconnected VoIP services provided by TWC Digital Phone LLC for informational purposes and so that its interconnected VoIP revenue may be subject to the Commission's regulatory fee assessments.

Questions regarding this filing should be directed to Jarrod Harper's attention at 407-659-8763. Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

Sincerely,

Inteserra Compliance

cc: Stacey Hines - Time Warner Cable Information Services (Washington), LLC

file: Time Warner Cable Information Services (Washington), LLC - Reporting - Washington

JH/cg